

HITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.No.12435 2008

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2008

JOGINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for exemption from surrendering)

Date: 26/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for exemption from surrendering is rejected.

Four weeks' time is granted to file proof of surrender.

(Meenu Sethi)
AR-Cum-PS

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)